R—=ILRU

BALL SCREW

AzgR—ba1zvh (ElEf)
FLANGE TYPE SUPPORT UNIT (FIXED SIDE)

B4 1 BB 2 1. PR—b 1=y NI FERBL CHIETDTH
(Assembly example 1) 4X %1 (Assembly example 2) BLELTREEN
Y #ZIU EYZ U, w RN .
I “ f 4-X_drill hole % 2ANTYLTIBEEDTYREEALTHIET
Y C.boring depth Z @T%@iiﬁﬁﬁ’(%i'ﬂ
RPU-08F -/ N EiE| e g LS
1 o o= @@ H 3. OvyFyhefd i . EARICEEIVE
g i 8(\ R BRI, . ANT yhZRYY1—2BFOFFITTFE,
A 1 i et S RT fb<® R D —- B & B, W% ® =
oy : 1 vy 1
| ® /;@ 2 | "7 1&vh
®é/ \@ 3 | WaJ% 1
M | N ® A Nl @ 4 AN— 1
L @ B ‘ : 5 | OvyFuk 1
4X %1 HP]U-08~12F
ETOTE . el
N B YRIURYZ b @ 6 | #Minl 4 ReU~or
. ) ¥ Choring desth 2 s RARFHIL
RPU-10F — e —— = 7 wrAoUa- | 1 maavd
RPU-12F o @ O l R 2| RPU-0BFI%L
RPU-15F & i1 =~ o ~tr— %f ; T L ¢/ 1. Never disassemble the support unit as it is
gV s - w ] oVal =" R —s an integrated assembly and pre-load-
RPU-20F c @ adjusted.
.®// = - 2. Grease is packed in the support unit.
@® @/ % A 3. Tighten the lock nut. Then tighten lighty
M X N al B o |t the set screw after inserting a brass piece

in the screw hole.

iﬁi:mm unit:mm part no. part name q'ty remarks

e K dlLIMINIDIAIB|C Assfrrxllbmzﬂplﬂ Asse?n%l{yie}rﬁplw WIX|Y|Z ﬁ;ﬂm& D?;{gjf-é'\ ; gousing 11t

I ali[d|kla[r]s]ulv BearingiNo.{ ) /oy e 3 T Plae T
RPU-08F| 8 |23|14| 9 |28(13|35(43| 4 (10| 4 |23| 5 |— | 4 | 5 |23|35|3.4/6.5 3 | 708ADFC8P5 | M8X0.75 ‘5‘ SE:fiLt 1
RPU-10F [10|27[17|10|34|17(42|52(7.5/12| 5 [205(8.511.5 4 | 6 [205(42|4.5 8 | 4 | 7000ADFC8P5 | M10X0.75 RPU-08-12F
RPU-12F |12|27[17|10|36|19|44|54|7.5/12| 5 [2058.511.5 4 | 6 [205(44 |4.5/ 8 | 4 | 7001ADFC8P5 | M12X1.0 6 | Screw thread 4 Ef{;gnzsggz"et
RPU-15F |15|32[17|15/40|21|52|63|12|11| 6 |38{14| 4 | 7 | 8 |38|505.5/9.5 6 | 7002ADFC8P5 | M15X1.0 —Sersew ; :I‘j;“a";‘;:;:;ece
RPU-20F | 20|52|30|22|57|30|68|85|10|20|10|52|14 | 1 | 8 |14|52|706.6/11|10 | 7204ADFC8P5 | M20X1.0 8 | Oilseal 2| except RPU-08F

ARYR—-b1zvh (EEM)
SQUARE TYPE SUPPORT UNIT (FIXED SIDE)

1. YR-PLZyMIFERELTHIETOTH

2-X FU - J& 3
CREY; __YRYIY RYZ g Z—I 4—#"' hole #EL&E\ _C< ff é: ° . N
2X_dill hole —_— 2ANTVJISHEEDT) A& FALTHIET
Y Ciboring depth 2 | DTEDFEFEATEET,
SPU-08F j a1/ 3. Oy o+ yMERHHIE EXRICHATVE
e s S ER ML - ANT Y22~ BEHRHITT A,
- ° Tl ® & Wik, S 3
1 £ 1 i 1
o 1 Dove : 2 | AT ek
La | 3 Hz74 1
L (L3) BE‘ 4 AN—H 1
L2 5 ay7Fvk 1
SPU-08~12F
S Wikl
e 5®G Ex 1 @, 6 | #anl 4 SPU-15~20F
W Y RO RYZ c AT ¥ ARARMHFIK
SPU-10F 2X_arill hole | B 4T dil hole 7 | wvhxZUa— | 1| fasavft
Y C.boring depth Z S,
SPU'12F = \ ,l\ 8 FLIV—Ib 2 SPU-08FI3 %L
SPU-15F I == 7 e 1. Nth_ar disassemble the support unit as it is
i3 - an integrated assembly and pre-load-
SPU-20F | ) 2 adjusted.
T Y 2. Grease is packed in the support unit.
¢ Ll JWE 3. Tighten the lock nut. Then tighten lighty
s Ll Joo A the set screw after inserting a brass piece
E in the screw hole.
(1) SPU-20FIZ4RFRICIIITELET, Note ()4 drill holes for SPU-20F. 5
() SPU-20FICMTIBUE A,  Note(?) This portion not machined for SPU-20F. Sirmm unitmm [y Hou”:i:game a romarks
® = {5 SRS | 0y MiU T 2 Bearing 1set
Type di|L|LfL|L|L|C|{H|m|h|A|B|B|E|F|G|J|K|T|X|Y|Z Bearing No,  Lock nut 3 Plate 1
SPU-08F| 8 |20| 3 | 4 [10|—|52|32|17|26|13|25|25|38| 4 |10| 4 |23|5.56.6|11 |12 |708ADFC8P5 | M8X0.75 ?, Epalfert 1
OCK nu
SPU-10F |10|24| 6 [5.5(12| —|70|43|25|35|17|36|36|52| 4 |15| 6 [29.5/6.6| 9 (14 |11 |7000ADFC8P5| M10X0.75 SPU-08-12F
Machil
SPU-12F 12|24/ 6 5.5{12| — |70|43|25|35|19|36(36|52| 4 |15| 6 [20.56.6| 9 14|11 |T001ADFCEP5| M12X1.0 6 | Screw thread 4 E;E,QF?ZES:"
SPU-15F |15|25| 6 |12[12.5| —|80|50|30(40|21|41|40(60| 4 |15| 5 |38/6.6|11 17.515 |T002ADFC8P5| M15X1.0 T R — ; ;T;d:?)‘;::s’e;ece
SPU-20F [20|42|10{10|10|22|95|58|30/45|30|56|56|75| — | — |10(52| — |11 |17 |16 |7204ADFC8P5 | M20X1.0 8 Qil seal 2 except SPU-08F

DAI-ICHI SOKUHAN WORKS CO.



R=ILRU

BALL SCREW

AFYR—bI1Zv b (ZHEE)
FLANGE TYPE SUPPORT UNIT (SUPPORT SIDE)

4X FU
Y BYOU RYZ
4-X  drill hole o T T -
Y C.boring depth Z Al Ll part no. part name qty
. Y oborme depth £ 1 NGILY 1 1 Housing 1
2 NTYLYT 1 2 Bearing 1
3 1E&HE 1 3 Snap ring 1
Bfiimm unitimm
- m
¥ R EFR @ﬂﬂ:iﬁq
Type |G| L|M|N|DBIC| W X Y| Z BoaingNo. Srapring
RPU-08S| 6 [10| 4 | 6 |22(28|36|28|3.4|6.5| 3 | 606ZZ | C6
RPU-10S | 8 [12| 5| 7 |28|35|43|35|3.4|6.5| 3 | 608ZZ | C8
RPU-12S |10 (15| 8 | 7 |34 (42|52|42|4.5| 8 | 4 |6000ZZ | C10
N |M RPU-15S |15 17| 8 | 9 [40|52|63|50|5.5|9.5|5.5|6002ZZ | C15
B L RPU-20S |20 (20| 9 |11|57 |68 |85|70(6.6|11|6.5/6204ZZ | C20

ARzgR—b1=v b (3ZHE)
SQUARE TYPE SUPPORT UNIT (SUPPORT SIDE)

- 7:2X +J E 4T +Y B E e {8 #| |partno. part name q'ty
7\{5;3 dii\ﬁzhza B 4-T_drill hole 1 I\'7/>7 1 1 Housling 1
Y Choring depth 2. 2 NT7YT 1 2 Beanng 1
—_— 3 IEHE 1 3 Snap ring 1
w Bfiimm unit:mm
2 & =
p— g ﬁfyp:’: di[L[L|C|H|m|h|B|E|F|G|[T|[X]|Y]|Z éfa?n?,@ %ﬂfﬁ?
© SPU-08S | 6 |15(7.5/52|32|17|26|25|38| 4 |10 |5.5/6.6|11|12|606ZZ | C6
SPU-10S | 8 |{20(10|70|43|25|35|36|52| 4 |15|6.6| 9 |14|11|608ZZ | C8
. ‘ . SPU-125 |10|20|10 |70|43|25(35|36|52| 4 |15 6.6/ 9 |14|11|6000ZZ| C10
L1 SPU-15S [15|20|10 |80|50|30|40 (41|60 | 4 ({15 (6.6| 9 |14 |11 6002 C15
c 4_Vl_ SPU-20S | 20|26 |13 |95|58|30(45|56|75| — | — | — |11 |17 | 15|6204ZZ| C20

OvoFyk
LOCK NUT
@&IVEFYMIABSh TOET O T Fy b et & EE

EERL2m BL2rMEHFICHHTTIL,
As the brass piece is put in the nut, after tightning the nut,

fixing screw

P tighten the two fixing screws evenly.
brass piece Bf7imm unittmm
— [ ES
‘ Type M Dfdi|d| B | C | S | T | m
T PL-06 M6X0.5 (16| 7 |12
- w g
s DR | N | 8 -g % PL-08 | M8X0.75 |16 9 |11

PL-10 |M10X0.75|18|11|13| 8 4 3 M4
PL-12 | M12X1.0 |22 /13|18
PL-15 | M15X1.0 |25|16|21
@ PL-17 | M17X1.0 |28 (18|23
PL-20 | M20X1.0 |32 21|27
PL-25 | M25X1.5 |40 26|33
PL-30 | M30X1.5 |45(31[40| 12 6 5 M6
PL-35 | M35X1.5 |52|36|47

BERL 2-m N<UU—X [N series]

fixing screw

10 5 4 M5

- BEFERURIIEE£AVEANTHIOBFEOTT I,
fagdv Tighten the fixing screw lightly after putting in the brass piece.
brass piece

1 E\ Bifirimm  unitimm

ifT;ypzt M D|d|B|C|E|m

Wi = = —f——f- 3| % NL-06 M6X0.5 | 14 | 10| 6 |3.3| 12
NL-08 M8x075 | 16| 11| 6 | 33|13 | O

J NL-10 M10X0.75 | 20 |16 | 7 | 4 |17
® NL-12 Mi2X10 |22|18| 7 | 4 [19|

‘ A NL-15 M15X1.0 | 25|20 | 10| 6 |21

E B NL-20 M20X1.0 | 35| 26| 13| 8 | 30

DAI-ICHI SOKUHAN WORKS CO.





